

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1944-46-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 4 Settembre 2024 17:00:00

Euronext Star Milan

Societa': UNIEURO

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

195187

Utenza - Referente : UNIEURON04 - La Rana

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 4 Settembre 2024 17:00:00

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 4 Settembre 2024 17:00:00

Oggetto : Integration of the 2025 financial calendar

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

UNIEURO S.P.A.: INTEGRATION OF THE 2025 FINANCIAL CALENDAR

Forlì, 4 September 2024 - Unieuro S.p.A. (Euronext STAR Milan: UNIR), Italy's leading distributor of consumer electronics and household appliances, in addition to the corporate events of the calendar for the fiscal year ending on 28 February 2025 published on 12 January 2024, hereby announces the publication of the preliminary results of the half-year ending on 31 August 2024 (unaudited) on 26 September 2024.

The 2025 Financial Calendar foresees the following events:

	Event	Date
Preliminary results of the half-year as of 31 August 2024 (unaudited)	Board of Directors	25 September 2024
	Press Release	26 September 2024
First-half financial report as of 31 August 2024	Board of Directors	13 November 2024
	Press Release	14 November 2024
Interim report as of 30 November 2024	Board of Directors	13 January 2025
	Press Release	14 January 2025

Unieuro S.p.A.

Unieuro is Italy's leading distributor of consumer electronics and household appliances, thanks to an omnichannel approach which integrates direct stores (over 270), affiliated sales points (over 250) and the unieuro.it digital platform, in addition to the pure digital player Monclick. The company is headquartered in Forli and has a central logistics platform in Piacenza and approx. 5,400 employees. Listed on the Euronext STAR Milan since 2017, Unieuro reports revenues over Euro 2.6 billion for the fiscal year ending February 29, 2024.

Contacts:

Investor Relations
Gianna La Rana
Investor Relations Director
+39 347 9004856
glarana@unieuro.com
investor.relations@unieuro.com

Media Relations

Moccagatta Associati
+39 02 8645.1695 / 02 8645.1419
segreteria@moccagatta.it

Fine Comunicato n.1944-46-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3